UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B++



समानो मन्त्रः समितिः समानी

Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science and Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce and Law, Raja Rammohunpur, P.O. N.B.U, Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734013

E-mail: secretary_sc@nbu.ac.in, secretary_acl@nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. F.10/692/FCS/2024 Ref. No. F.14/ACL/Verification/24/501

Date: 30.10.2024

NOTICE

Sub: - Closing Date of Physical Verification of Documents, PG Semester-I, 2024-2025 for ABSENTEE CANDIDATES

As directed, all Post Graduate (P.G.) 1st Semester students under the Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science and Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce and Law, University of North Bengal for the session 2024-2025 who <u>failed to present themselves</u> as per the department-wise schedule and extended opportunity of the physical Verification of Documents during **21.10.2024 to 30.10.2024** are hereby requested to present themselves <u>positively</u> as per the following table for physical verification of documents <u>failing which their provisional admission shall</u> <u>be liable to cancel</u>. <u>No further extension of date(s) shall be considered</u>.

For students of Science:

Date	11.11.2024
Time	From 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.
VI CXX 101	Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science.

For students of Arts, Commerce and Law:

11.11.2024
From 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.
Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law.

For list of Documents required, please check the Notification vide Ref. No. F.10/601/FCS/2024 F.14/ACL/Verification/24/473 Dated 24.09.2024 of the Physical Verification of documents uploaded in the University website and PG Admission Portal.

*Sd/-*Principal Secretary

*Sd/-*Secretary

Copy for information to the: -

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU.
- 2. Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, NBU.
- 3. Dean (Addl.), Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce and Law, NBU
- 4. Registrar (Offg.), NBU, also with a request to arrange to upload to the University website.
- 5. All Academic Head/Director of the Departments/Center, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, University of North Bengal, with a request to bring it to the notice of the students.
- 6. System Manager, CIRM, NBU.
- 7. Notice Board.

8. Office File.

Principal Secretary

Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science University of North Bengal Secretary

Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law University of North Bengal.

